RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-990:

- (1) On page 2, line 7, strike "(1)" and insert "(1)";
- (2) On page 2, line 13, strike "recurring" and insert "recurring";
- (3) On page 2, line 19, strike "(2)" and insert "(2)";
- (4) On page 2, line 20, strike "(i)" and insert "(i)";
- (5) On page 2, line 22, strike "(ii)" and insert "(ii)";
- (6) On page 2, line 23, strike "(iii)" and insert "(iii)";
- (7) On page 2, line 24, strike "(iv)" and insert "(iv)";
- (8) On page 2, line 26, strike "(v)" and insert "(v)";
- (9) On page 2, line 27, strike "(vi)" and insert "(vi)";
- (10) On page 3, lines 2-3, <u>strike</u> "within the General Fund/General Services District proposed budget,";
- (11) On page 3, line 10, strike "Ordinance" and insert "Ordinances";
- (12) On page 3, line 12, strike "Ordinance" and insert "Ordinances";
- (13) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1667398-v1-2024-990 Rules Amd.docx